
  

EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE 
OF MAMARONECK HELD ON DECEMBER 11, 2023, AT 8:00 P.M.  

IN THE COURTROOM AT 169 MT. PLEASANT AVENUE  
 

RESOLUTION RE:  
ESTABLISHING FEES & CHARGES FOR THE 2024 BOATING SEASON 

 
WHEREAS, on an annual basis, Village staff reviews its fees and charges schedules in preparation of the 

Tentative Budget filed on March 20th of each year; and  
 
WHEREAS, certain fees are more time sensitive, and it is appropriate that they be approved in advance of the 

Budget adoption as the Village needs to advertise and prepare printed materials incorporating said information, an 
example being fees which are more seasonal in nature such as dock and mooring fees; and  

 
WHEREAS, in order for the Harbor Master to begin the process of issuing renewal permits, which typically occurs during 
the winter months, Village staff has prepared fee recommendations for the 2024 boating season, said fees having been 
reviewed by the Board of Trustees at their November 27, 2023, work session; and  

 
WHEREAS, among the suggested recommendations is a general two percent (2%) increase to resident fees and 

non-resident fees, and a seven percent (7%) increase to mooring fees which have not been increased since 2020,  
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the current fees set forth in Chapter A347 of the Code of the 

Village of Mamaroneck associated with Chapter 240 of the Village Code are deleted, and the following updated schedule 
for fees associated with Chapter 240 of the Village Code are adopted under Chapter A347, as attached hereto and made a 
part hereof. 
 
Ayes:    Rawlings, Yizar-Reid, Lucas, Young, Torres 
Nays:    None 
 
I, the undersigned Clerk Treasurer of the Village of Mamaroneck, Westchester County, New York, 

DO HEREBY CERTIFY: 

That I have compared the annexed extract of the minutes of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village 
of Mamaroneck, including the resolution contained therein, held on the 11th day of December 2023 with the original 
thereof on file in my office, and that the same is a true and correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of said original so 
far as the same relates to the subject matters therein referred to. 
 
I FURTHER CERTIFY that all members of said Board had due notice of said meeting. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Village this 12th day of December 
2023. 
 

 
Agostino A. Fusco 



2024 Season

The Village of Mamaroneck  

Village Residents Senior Residents Non Residents

Dingy Slip (Boats up to 12 feet)
$465.00  $356.00  $720.00  

Boat Slips 
13 - 15 feet 38.00$         per ft 32.00$       per ft 86.00$     per ft
16 - 18 feet 46.00$         per ft 35.00$       per ft 104.00$   per ft
19 - 22 feet 47.00$         per ft 36.00$       per ft 105.00$   per ft
23 - 26 feet 64.00$         per ft 51.00$       per ft 146.00$   per ft

                                                       * Call office for pro-rated fees for early in (April) and late out (Late November)

Moorings 16.00$         per ft $16.00 per ft $16.00 per ft

Kayak
Rack Storage $230.00  $465.00  
In Water $208.00  $410.00  
Winter Storage $230.00  $465.00  

Lockers
Season $102.00  $137.00  
Winter Storage $102.00  $137.00  

Season Ramp Pass
Car Top $126.00  $235.00  
Trailers $215.00  $340.00  

Other Fees and Services
New Application Fee $45.00  
Late Application Fee $55.00  
Waiting List Fee $25.00  

Daily Kayak Launch $20.00  
Daily Kayak Launch and Park $30.00
Daily Boat Launch $30.00
Daily Boat Launch and Park $45.00

Extra Parking Pass $45.00
Replacement Sticker/Decal $20.00
Replacement Parking Pass $45.00
Guest Dock Stay
      Day $ 8.00 per ft
      Evening/Overnight $ 5.00 per ft
Labor $ 85.00 per hr
Contractor Fee
     Daily $25.00
     Season $250.00
Off season storage of private floats          $5.25 ft
Offshore Service Floats up to 400 ft $1,735.00  
Work Floats over 400 sq ft not exceeding 2000sq ft $3,730.00  
Operator License (in additon to dock & mooring fees) $2,720.00  
Season use offshore dock - West Basin $13,920.00  
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